
TMSD Prequalification Review Contact List (Subject Matter Experts)

Code Unit Type Description Reviewer Role Email

026 059 1 Capacity Analysis – Level 1 Elise Groundwater Primary ekgroundwater@ncdot.gov

026 059 1 Capacity Analysis – Level 1 Nick Lineberger Back-Up nclineberger@ncdot.gov

027 059 1 Capacity Analysis – Level 2 Elise Groundwater Primary ekgroundwater@ncdot.gov

027 059 1 Capacity Analysis – Level 2 Nick Lineberger Back-Up nclineberger@ncdot.gov

028 059 1 Capacity Analysis – Level 3 Elise Groundwater Primary ekgroundwater@ncdot.gov

028 059 1 Capacity Analysis – Level 3 Nick Lineberger Back-Up nclineberger@ncdot.gov

097 062 1 Guide Sign Design – Conventional Roads Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

097 062 1 Guide Sign Design – Conventional Roads Robert Gallo Back-Up rsgallo@ncdot.gov

098 062 1 Guide Sign Design – Expressways and Freeways Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

098 062 1 Guide Sign Design – Expressways and Freeways Robert Gallo Back-Up rsgallo@ncdot.gov

100 062 1 Logo Signing Program Administration Renee Roach Primary rroach@ncdot.gov

100 062 1 Logo Signing Program Administration Matt Springer Back-Up mspringer@ncdot.gov

105 059 1 School Traffic Impact Analysis Kimberly Hinton Primary kdhinton@ncdot.gov

105 059 1 School Traffic Impact Analysis Tammy Germiller Back-Up tgermiller@ncdot.gov

123 060 1 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) Design Andrew Skuce Primary askuce@ncdot.gov

123 060 1 Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) Design Alex Stewart Back-Up adstewart2@ncdot.gov

155 062 1 Pavement Markings Plans Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

155 062 1 Pavement Markings Plans Robert Gallo Back-Up rsgallo@ncdot.gov

162 1 Oversize-Overweight Load and Vehicle Operations Ben Hinnant Primary bhinnant@ncdot.gov

205 059 1 School Traffic Operations Studies Kimberly Hinton Primary kdhinton@ncdot.gov

205 059 1 School Traffic Operations Studies Tammy Germiller Back-Up tgermiller@ncdot.gov

207 060 1 Signal Design Nick Zinser Primary rnzinser@ncdot.gov

207 060 1 Signal Design Braden Walker Back-Up bmwalker1@ncdot.gov
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208 060 1 Signal Equipment Design/Application Todd Joyce Primary tjoyce@ncdot.gov

208 060 1 Signal Equipment Design/Application Ryan Hough Back-Up rwhough@ncdot.gov

209 060 1 Signal System Design Gregg Green Primary gagreen@ncdot.gov

209 060 1 Signal System Design Alex Stewart Back-Up adstewart2@ncdot.gov

210 060 1 Signal System Timing Development and Implementation Mohamed Deen Primary msdeen@ncdot.gov

211 060 1 Traffic Signal Railroad Preemption Inspection Nick Zinser Primary rnzinser@ncdot.gov

211 060 1 Traffic Signal Railroad Preemption Inspection Rob Ziemba Back-Up rjziemba@ncdot.gov

211 060 1 Traffic Signal Railroad Preemption Inspection Zack Little Back-Up zmlittle@ncdot.gov

212 062 1 Mobile Retroreflectivity Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

212 062 1 Mobile Retroreflectivity Matt Springer Back-Up mspringer@ncdot.gov

247 065 1 Traffic Management Plan - Level 3 and 4 Zachary Clark Primary ztclark@ncdot.gov

247 065 1 Traffic Management Plan - Level 3 and 4 Karmen Miller Back-Up kemiller@ncdot.gov

252 059 1 Traffic Impact Studies Elise Groundwater Primary ekgroundwater@ncdot.gov

252 059 1 Traffic Impact Studies Nick Lineberger Back-Up nclineberger@ncdot.gov

309 069 1 Traffic Data Collection Celeste Semanick Primary cmsemanick@ncdot.gov

309 069 1 Traffic Data Collection Chris Oliver Back-Up cjoliver@ncdot.gov

458 103 1 Crash Analysis Brian Murphy Primary bgmurphy@ncdot.gov

459 103 1
Traffic Engineering and Transportation Safety Investigations, 

Research, Recommendations and Studies
John Grant Primary jhgrant@ncdot.gov

459 103 1
Traffic Engineering and Transportation Safety Investigations, 

Research, Recommendations and Studies
Rusty Thompson Back-Up rwthompson@ncdot.gov

462 104 1 Traffic Operations Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov

462 104 1 Traffic Operations Mario Ishak Back-Up msishak@ncdot.gov

463 104 1 Incident Management Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov
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463 104 1 Incident Management Dom Ciaramitaro Back-Up djciaramitaro@ncdot.gov

464 104 1 ITS Operations Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov

464 104 1 ITS Operations Steve Wardle Back-Up swardle@ncdot.gov

465 104 1 Traveler Information Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov

465 104 1 Traveler Information Kelly Wells Back-Up kwells@ncdot.gov

495 104 1 Transportation Operations Center / Traffic Management Center Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov

495 104 1 Transportation Operations Center / Traffic Management Center Dom Ciaramitaro Back-Up djciaramitaro@ncdot.gov

496 103 1 Traffic Safety and Mobility Statutory Support John Grant Primary jhgrant@ncdot.gov

496 103 1 Traffic Safety and Mobility Statutory Support Celeste Semanick Back-Up cmsemanick@ncdot.gov

497 103 1 Traffic Safety Data Support Brian Murphy Primary bgmurphy@ncdot.gov

541 065 1 Traffic Management Plan - Level 1 and 2 Zachary Clark Primary ztclark@ncdot.gov

541 065 1 Traffic Management Plan - Level 1 and 2 Karmen Miller Back-Up kemiller@ncdot.gov

560 104 1 Traffic Operations Integration Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov

560 104 1 Traffic Operations Integration Dom Ciaramitaro Back-Up djciaramitaro@ncdot.gov

561 104 1 Traffic Operations Design Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov

561 104 1 Traffic Operations Design Dom Ciaramitaro Back-Up djciaramitaro@ncdot.gov

563 103 1 Traffic Safety Predictive Analysis Brian Murphy Primary bgmurphy@ncdot.gov

578 104 1 Advanced ITS Technology & Traffic Operations Design Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov

578 104 1 Advanced ITS Technology & Traffic Operations Design Dom Ciaramitaro Back-Up djciaramitaro@ncdot.gov

591 103 1 Road Safety Assessments Carrie Simpson Primary clsimpson@ncdot.gov

592 103 1 Safety Action Plans Brian Murphy Primary bgmurphy@ncdot.gov

593 103 1 Traffic Monitoring Kerry Morrow Primary kmorrow@ncdot.gov

1100 104 2 Safety Service Patrol Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov

1115 104 2 Light Tow and Recovery Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov

1120 104 2 Heavy Duty Tow and Recovery Courtney Weeter Primary clweeter@ncdot.gov
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1204 2 Symbols, Characters, Markers - Non-Truck Long Lines Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

1204 2 Symbols, Characters, Markers - Non-Truck Long Lines Robert Gallo Back-Up rsgallo@ncdot.gov

1206 2 Pavement Markings - Paint Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

1206 2 Pavement Markings - Paint Robert Gallo Back-Up rsgallo@ncdot.gov

1207 2 Pavement Markings - Thermoplastic Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

1207 2 Pavement Markings - Thermoplastic Robert Gallo Back-Up rsgallo@ncdot.gov

1208 2 Pavement Markings - Polyurea Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

1208 2 Pavement Markings - Polyurea Robert Gallo Back-Up rsgallo@ncdot.gov

1209 2 Pavement Markings - Cold Applied Plastic Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

1209 2 Pavement Markings - Cold Applied Plastic Robert Gallo Back-Up rsgallo@ncdot.gov

1251 2 Pavement Markers Imran Nazir Primary inazir@ncdot.gov

1251 2 Pavement Markers Robert Gallo Back-Up rsgallo@ncdot.gov

4510 2 Weigh Station - Weigh-In-Motion Ben Hinnant Primary bhinnant@ncdot.gov

4520 2 Weigh Station - Transponder Readers Ben Hinnant Primary bhinnant@ncdot.gov

4530 2 Weigh Station - Static Truck Scales Ben Hinnant Primary bhinnant@ncdot.gov

Types:

Units:

1 (consultant discipline code - assigned in SAP to a unit)
2 (contractor work code - assigned in SAP to an individual)

060 - Traffic ITS & Signals

059 - Traffic Congestion Management

062 - Traffic Signing & Delineations

065 - Traffic Work Zone Control

069 - Traffic Data Collection

103 - Traffic Safety

104 - Traffic Systems Operations (these go directly to Dom Ciaramitaro)
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* All Discipline and Work Codes for Unit 104 go directly to Dom Ciaramitaro; Discipline Code 162 and Work Codes 4510, 4520, and 4530 go directly to Ben Hinnant; 

Work Codes 1204, 1206, 1207, 1208, 1209, and 1251 go directly to Imran Nazir; all other Discipline Codes go to the Division Staff Engineer for distribution to SMEs.
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